504226672 02/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4273349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STIMWAVE TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED	10/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRON DEVICES LLC		
Street Address:	1521 ALTON ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 417		
City:	MIAMI BEACH		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33139		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14972386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 783-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondent Name: YAO WANG

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39943-0003002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARLENE F. YATES	
SIGNATURE:	/Arlene F. Yates/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=35624 Executed Assignment - Stimwave to Micron Assignment#page1.tif source=35624 Executed Assignment - Stimwave to Micron Assignment#page2.tif source=35624 Executed Assignment - Stimwave to Micron Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041249 FRAME: 0959 504226672

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stimwave Technologies Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 9375 E. Shea Blvd, Suite 147 Scottsdale AZ 85260 (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A ("Patents"), as well as the inventions that are the subject of the Patents ("Inventions").

WHEREAS, Micron Devices LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 1521 Alton Rd., Suite 417, Miami Beach, FL 33139 (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable considerations paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the Inventions and Patents, this assignment including the right to sue for past infringement of the Patents, any and all United States and foreign patents or applications claiming priority to the Patents (including continuation, divisional, and other applications claiming priority to the Patents), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of the Inventions, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 041249 FRAME: 0960 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

(ASSIGNOR)

Title: Chairman and President

Date: October 1st, 2013

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest as noted above.

(ASSIGNEE)

Title: Manager

Date: October 1st, 2013

PATENT REEL: 041249 FRAME: 0961

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
61/471,496	4/4/2011	METHODS, SYSTEMS AND APPARATUS FOR NEURAL
		MODULATION UTILIZING AN IMPLANTABLE LEADLESS
		NEURAL STIMULATOR WITH DIPOLE ANTENNA AND
		ELECTRODE PADS FOR SPINAL CORD STIMULATION
PCT/US2012/032200	4/4/2012	IMPLANTABLE LEAD
14/045,764	4/11/2011	IMPLANTABLE LEAD
PCT/US2012/023029	1/27/2012	NEURAL STIMULATOR SYSTEM
61/437,561	1/28/2011	METHODS, SYSTEMS AND APPARATUS FOR WIRELESS
		NEURAL MODULATION SPINAL CORD STIMULATION
		FEEDBACK CONTROL SYSTEMS
13/551,050	7/17/2012	NEURAL STIMULATOR SYSTEM
14/068,750	10/31/2013	NEURAL STIMULATOR SYSTEM
61/649,834	5/21/2012	TRANSFORAMINAL OR SACRAL HIATUS IMPLANTATION
		OF A STIMULATION SYSTEM
13/897,427	5/19/2013	METHODS AND DEVICES FOR MODULATING EXCITABLE
		TISSUE OF THE EXITING SPINAL NERVES
61/513,397	7/29/2011	POLARITY REVERSING ISOLATED REMOTELY POWERED
		LEAD
PCT/US2012/048903	7/30/2012	REMOTE CONTROL OF POWER OR POLARITY
		SELECTION FOR A NEURAL STIMULATOR
13/562,221	7/30/2012	REMOTE CONTROL OF POWER OR POLARITY
		SELECTION FOR A NEURAL STIMULATOR
14/068,828	10/31/2013	REMOTE CONTROL OF POWER OR POLARITY
		SELECTION FOR A NEURAL STIMULATOR
61/522,812	8/12/2011	MICROWAVE FIELD STIMULATOR AND IMPEDANCE
		MATCHING METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR REMOTE
		POWERING AND CONTROL OF LEADLESS ELECTRODE
		ARRAYS FOR NEURAL STIMULATION
PCT/US2012/050633	8/13/2012	MICROWAVE FIELD STIMULATOR
13/584,618	8/13/2012	MICROWAVE FIELD STIMULATOR
61/535,295	9/15/2011	MICROWAVE STIMULATION SYSTEM, METHOD AND
		APPARATUS FOR DISTANT REMOTE POWERING OF
		IMPLANTED NEURAL STIMULATORS
PCT/US2012/055746	9/17/2012	RELAY MODULE FOR IMPLANT
13/621,530	9/17/2012	RELAY MODULE FOR IMPLANT
61/733,867	12/5/2012	DIRECT STIMULATOR CONNECTOR SYSTEM AND
		METHODS
PCT/US2013/073326	12/5/2013	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR CONNECTING
		IMPLANTABLE DEVICES TO WIRELESS ENERGY

PATENT REEL: 041249 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 02/14/2017